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12/26/25

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA? AM
R2502005

Order Instituting Rulemaking to
Update and Reform Energy Resource
Recovery Account and Power Charge
Indifference Adjustment Policies and
Processes.

Rulemaking 25-02-005

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for R.25-02-005.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated December 26, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ HENNA MAIWAND
Henna Maiwand
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkhkhkhkkhkkhkkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkkhkhk*kkkhk*k*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Michael Mazur

3 PHASES RENEWABLES, INC.
1228 E. GRAND AVENUE

EL SEGUNDO CA 90245

(310) 939-1283
MMazur@3phasesRenewables.com
For: 3 Phases

Renewables

Rachael Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CORDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD.,, STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 EXT13
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility

Employees

Kevin Tonoian

APPLE VALLEY CHOICE ENERGY
44933 FERN AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93534

(661) 510-0953

kevin@calchoice.org

For: Apple Valley Choice

Energy

Todd Edmister

Sr Dir-Regulatory & Deputy Gen. Counsel
AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY

1999 HARRISON STREET, STE. 2300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 650-7579

tedmister@avaenergy.org

For: Ava Community

Energy

Christine Hughey
Regulatory Advisor

BP ENERGY RETAIL COMPANY CALIFORNIA LLC

201 HELIOS WAY

HOUSTON TX 77079

(832) 619-5721

Christine. Hughey@BP.com

For: BP Energy Retail Company California,

Stephen T. Greenleaf
Sr. Dir, Reg. Affairs & Policy

BROOKFIELD RENEWABLE ENERGY MARKETING

1568 OGLALA ST.

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE CA 96150

(916) 802-5420
Steve.Greenleaf@brookfieldrenewable.com

For: Brookfield Renewable Energy Marketing US
LLC

Nora Sheriff
Counsel

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491
(415) 227-3551
NSheriff@Buchalter.com

For: California Large Energy Consumers Association

(CLECA)

Traci Bone

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2048
tbo@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates

Office

Evelyn Kahl

Gen. Counsel / Dir - Policy

CALIF. COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
ONE CONCORD CENTER

1121 L STREET, STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(415) 254-5454

Regulatory@Cal-cca.org

For: California Community Choice Association
(CalCCA)

Greg Bass

Western Regulatory Affairs Dir.
CALPINE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
401 WEST A STREET, SUITE 500

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 684-8199
Greg.Bass@CalpineSolutions.com

For: Calpine Energy Solutions,

LLC

Jerri Strickland
Dir. - Regulatory Affairs
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LLC

Cody Hicks

Project Mgr

CITY OF PALMDALE

38250 SIERRA HIGHWAY
PALMDALE CA 93550

(661) 267-5253
CHicks@CityOfPalmdale.org
For: City of

Palmdale

Emily Fabick

Analyst

CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE

5857 OWENS AVE 3RD FL. STE.300
CARLSBAD CA 92008

(760) 209-6177
EFabick@TheCleanEnergyAlliance.org
For: Clean Energy

Alliance

Matthew Langer

Coo

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIF.
801 S. GRAND AVENUE, STE. 400

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 713-7012
MLanger@CleanPowerAlliance.org

For: Clean Power Alliance of Southern
California

Michael Hyams

Director

CLEANPOWERSF

525 GOLDEN GATE AVE,, 7TH FL
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(628) 231-4548
MHyams@SFWater.org

For: CleanPower

SF

Alex Hersch

CENTRAL COAST COMMUNITY ENERGY
70 GARDEN COURT, SUITE 300
MONTEREY CA 93940

(831) 641-7220

JStrickland@3ce.org

For: Central Coast Community

Energy

Katie Jorrie

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

KatieJorrie@dwt.com

For: Calpine Power-America-CA,

LLC

Lisa Mcneilly

DESERT COMMUNITY ENERGY
74-199 EL PASEO, SUITE 100
PALM DESERT CA 92260

(760) 346-1127
Imcneilly@cvag.org

For: Desert Community

Energy

Scott Olson

Dir - Western Us Regulatiory
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS, LLC
910 LOUISIANA STREET, STE. B200
HOUSTON TX 77002

(510) 778-0531
tt.Olson@DirectEnergy.com

For: Direct Energy Business,

LLC

Todd Edmister

EAST BAY COMMUNITY ENERGY
1111 BROADWAY, 3RD FLR
OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 650-4959

TEdmister@ebce.org

For: East Bay Community

Energy

Laura Otto
EDF INDUSTRIAL POWER SERVICES (CA), LLC
601 TRAVIS STREET, STE.1 700

-4 -



R.25-02-005 ALJ/EO2/hma

COMMERCIAL ENERGY OF MONTANA
7767 OAKPORT ST. SUITE 525
OAKLAND CA 94621

(510) 567-2700
alex.hersch@commercialenergy.net

For: Commercial Energy of

Montana

Heidi Hawkins

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC.
1310 POINT STREET

BALTIMORE MD 21231

(484) 844-9404
Heidi.Hawkins@constellation.com

For: Constellation NewEnergy,

Inc.

Aundrea Williams

Avp - Regulatory

GEXA ENERGY CALIFORNIA, LLC
20455 STATE HIGHWAY 249, STE. 200
HOUSTON TX 77070

(713) 401-5936
aundrea.williams@GexaEnergy.com
For: Gexa Energy California,

LLC

Inger Goodman

JUST ENERGY SOLUTIONS INC.

6 CENTERPOINTE DRIVE, SUITE 750
LA PALMA CA 90623-2520

(714) 259-2508
iGoodman@]JustEnergy.com

For: Just Energy Solutiions,

Inc.

Sheetal Parr

Dir - Procurement & Opers

KING CITY COMMUNITY POWER

8910 UNIVERSITY CENTER LANE, STE. 520
SAN DIEGO CA 92122

(858) 678-0118

SParr@EDMS-LLC.com

For: King city community

Power

Kathy Wells
LANCASTER ENERGY

HOUSTON TX 77002
(281) 653-1039

EDFes_ContractAdmin@EDFEnergyServices.com

For: EDF Industrial Power Services (CA),
LLC

Kevin Tonoian

ENERGY FOR PALMDALE'S INDEPENDENT CHOICE

44933 FERN AVENUE

LANCASTER CA 93534

(661) 510-0953

kevin@calchoice.org

For: Energy for Palmdale's Independent
Choice

Joseph Mosca

Chief Executive Officer

ORANGE COUNTY POWER AUTHORITY
15642 SAND CANYON AVENUE

PO BOX 54283

IRVINE CA 92619-4283

(866) 262-7693

jmosca@ocpower.org

For: Orange County Power

Authority

Sidney Bob Dietz Ii

Dir - Regulatory

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-4977

PGETariffs@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

Byron Farnsworth

Vp, Supply & Scheduling
PALMCO POWER CA, LLC

8751 18TH AVE.

BROOKLYN NY 11214

(718) 696-0221
hBFarnsworth@PalmcoEnergy.com
For: Palmco Power

CA
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44933 FERN AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93534
(661) 510-0953
kevin@calchoice.org
For: Lancster

Energy

Sabrinna Soldavini

Sr. Policy Analyst

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVENUE
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6670
SSoldavini@MCEcleanEnergy.org
For: Marin Clean Energy

(MCE)

Mark E. Fulmer

Consultant

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC

1736 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 700
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 834-1999

mef@mrwassoc.com

For: Direct Access Customer Coalition (DACC) and Alliance for

Retail Energy Markets
(AReM)

Thomas Darton

Vp, General Counsel

PILOT POWER GROUP, LLC

8910 UNIVERSITY CENTER LANE, SUITE 520
SAN DIEGO CA 92122

(858) 678-0118
TDarton@PilotPowerGroup.com

For: Pilot Power Group,

LLC

Lee Ewing

Mgr - Regulatory

PIONEER COMMUNITY ENERGY

2510 WARREN DRIVE, SUITE B
ROCKLIN CA 95677

(410) 978-2437
Lee.Ewing@PioneerCommunityEnergy.org
For: Pioneer Community

Energy

Kevin Tonoian
POMONA CHOICE ENERGY

Janis Pepper

Exe. Dir

PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
2075 WOODSIDE ROAD

REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(415) 309-9206
JPepper@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

For: Peninsula Clean Energy

Authority

Kevin Tonoian

PICO RIVERA INNOVATIVE MUNICIPAL ENERGY

44933 FERN AVENUE

LANCASTER CA 93534

(661) 510-0953

kevin@calchoice.org

For: Pico Rivera Innovative Municipal
Energy

Faith Carlson

REDWOOD COAST ENERGY AUTHORITY
633 3RD STREET

EUREKA CA 95501

(707) 382-2733

fcarlson@redwoodenergy.org

For: Redwood Coast Energy

Authority

Richard Engel

Dir - Power Resources

REDWOOD COAST ENERGY AUTHORITY
633 3RD STREET

EUREKA CA 95501

(707) 269-1700

REngel@RedwoodEnergy.org

For: Redwood Coast Energy

Authority

Stephen Gunther
Sr Regulatory Analyst
SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY POWER

-6-
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44933 FERN AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93534
(661) 510-0953
kevin@calchoice.org
For: Pomona Choice
Energy

Christian Lenci

PRAXAIR PLAINFIELD, INC.

2430 CAMINO RAMON DR, STE. 310
SAN RAMON CA 94583

(925) 866-6823
Christian_Lenci@praxair.com

For: Praxair Plainfield,

Inc.

Barbara Boswell

Consultant

RANCHO MIRAGE ENERGY AUTHORITY
69-825 HIGHWAY 111

RANCHO MIRAGE CA 92270

(661) 510-0425

Barbara@BayshoreCGI.com

For: Rancho Mirage Energy

Authority

Kevin Tonoian

RANCHO MIRAGE ENERGY AUTHORITY
44933 FERN AVENUE

LANCASTER CA 93534

(661) 510-0953

kevin@calchoice.org

For: Rancho Mirage Energy

Authority

Kevin Tonoian

SAN JACINTO POWER
44933 FERN AVENUE
LANCASTER CA 93534
(661) 510-0953
kevin@calchoice.org
For: San Jacinto

Power

Kayla Baum

Regulatory Policy Specialist
SAN JOSE CLEAN ENERGY
200 E. SANTA CLARA ST.

PO BOX 12716

815 E STREET, SUITE 12716

SAN DIEGO CA 92112

(619) 657-0419
SGunther@SDCommunityPower.org
For: San Diego Community

Power

Aimee M. Smith

Senior Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1644

AMSmith@sdge.com

For: San Diego GAs & Electric

Company

Barbara Boswell
Consultant

SAN JACINTO POWER
PO BOX 488

SAN JACINTO CA 92581
(661) 510-0425
Barbara@BayshoreCGI.com
For: San Jacinto

Power

Adam Pearse

Senior Regulatory Analyst

SILICON VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY
333 W EL CAMINO REAL SUITE 330
SUNNYVALE CA 94087

(408) 617-7156
adam.pearse@svcleanenergy.org

For: Silicon Valley Clean

Energy

Ariel Strauss
Counsel - Regulatory
SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
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SAN JOSE CA 95113

(669) 230-1261
Kayla.Baum@SanJoseCa.gov
For: San Jose Clean

Energy

Cathy Defalco

General Manager

SANTA BARBARA CLEAN ENERGY
44933 FERN AVENUE

LANCASTER CA 93534

(888) 639-2411

cathy@calchoice.org

For: Santa Barbara Clean

Energy

Kevin Tonoian

SANTA BARBARA CLEAN ENERGY
44933 FERN AVENUE

LANCASTER CA 93534

(661) 510-0953

kevin@calchoice.org

For: Santa Barbara Clean

Energy

Christa Lim

Mgr - Regulatory

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA
4445 EASTGATE MALL, STE. 100
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 241-4107
Christa.Lim@shell.com

For: Shell Energy

Solutions

Marcie Milner

Vp - Regulatory Affairs

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (US), L.P.
4445 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 100

SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(858) 526-2106

Marcie.Milner@shell.com

For: Shell Energy North

America

Mark Byron

Exec Dir Of Renewable Energy Programs

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIV. OF CALIFORNIA
1111 BROADWAY, STE. 1450

548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(310) 709-1213

Ariel@Utility Advocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates
(SBUA)

Neal Reardon

Director, Regulatory Affairs

SONOMA CLEAN POWER AUTHORITY
431 E STREET

SANTA ROSA CA 95404

(707) 890-8488
NReardon@sonomacleanpower.org

For: Sonoma Clean Power

Authority

Daniel Culhane

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-9326

Daniel.Culhane@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison

Company

James Lunday

Controller

TENASKA POWER SERVICES CO.
1701 E. LAMAR BLVD., SUITE 100
ARLINGTON TX 76006

(817) 303-1871

JLunday@tnsk.com

For: Tenaska Power Services

Co.

0 3 3 3 3 B INFORMATION ONLY 0 3 3 0 e 2

Darion Johnston
Attorney
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OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 287-3468
Mark.Byron@UCOP.edu

For: The Regents of the University of
California

Matthew Freedman

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
360 GRAND AVENUE SUITE 150
OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 929-8876 X304
Matthew@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network
(TURN)

R.F. (Bob) Smith

Evp

TIGER NATURAL GAS, INC.
1422 E. 71ST STREET, STE. ]
TULSA OK 74136

(918) 491-6998
BSmith@TigerNaturalGas.com
For: Tiger Natural Gas,

Inc.

Edward Burnham
VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY
604 2ND STREET

DAVIS CA 95616

(530) 446-2752

edward.burnham@valleycleanenergy.org

For: Valley Clean
Energy

Mitch Sears
Interim Gen. Mgr.

VALLEY CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE

604 2ND STREET

DAVIS CA 95616

(530) 446-2750
Mitch.Sears@ValleyCleanEnergy.org
For: Valley Clean Energy

Alliance
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ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, SUITE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 X14
DJohnston@AdamsBroadwell.com

John Newton

Dir - Regulatory

AVA COMMUNITY ENERGY
1999 HARRISON ST, SUITE 2300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 641-0807
JNewton@AvaEnergy.org

Michael Ammermuller
Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5412
ma8@cpuc.ca.gov

Catherine E. Yap

BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.

PO BOX 11031

OAKLAND CA 94611

(510) 450-1270

ceyap@earthlink.net

For: California Large Energy Consumers
Association

Kari Cameron

Paralegal

BEST BEST & KRIEGER
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(541) 318-9827
Kari.Cameron@BBKlaw.com

Andy B. Brown

Partner

BIERING & BROWN, LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931
(916) 849-2070
ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com
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Blake Herrschaft

BOARD OF TAHOE SPARK
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
b.herrschaft@gmail.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812
Blaising@BraunLegal.com

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Michael Brown

Consultant

548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(661) 316-7888
Michael@MBrownLaw.net

For: Small business Utility Advocates
(SBUA)

Elisa Rivas

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-0900

erivas@buchalter.com

James C. Covarrubias

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
1 MUSIC CIR S SUITE 300

NASHVILLE TN 37203

jcovarrubias@buchalter.com

Pam Kam

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
18400 VON KARMAN AVE SUITE 800

IRVINE CA 92612

pkam@buchalter.com

Samir A. Hafez, Esq.

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, 29TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

Nicholas Bonino

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1801

nbo@cpuc.ca.gov

Theresa Buckley

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1992
tbu@cpuc.ca.gov

Manal Yamout Mcdermid
CALIBER STRATEGIES
PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Willie Calvin

Megr - Regulatory

CALIF. COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
1121 L STREET, STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(510) 980-9504

Willie@Cal-cca.org

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

regulatory@cal-cca.org

Eric Little

Director Of Market Design

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
1121 L STREET, SUITE 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(510) 982-5620

eric@cal-cca.org

Leanne Bober

Dir - Regulatory & Deputy Gen Counsel

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION
1121 L STREET, SUITE 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(415) 302-2376

Leanne@cal-cca.org

Avis Kowalewski

Vp Of Western Gov & Regulatory Affairs
CALPINE POWERAMERICA-CA, LLC
4160 DUBLIN BLVD., SUITE 100
DUBLIN CA 94568
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(415) 227-3545
SHafez@Buchalter.com

Camille Stough

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CAMILLE.STOUGH@SFCITYATTY.ORG

Heather Dauler

Deputy Dir. - Regulatory, Energy
CITY OF SAN JOSE

200 E. SANTA CLARA ST.

SAN JOSE CA 95113

(408) 975-2619
Heather.Dauler@San]oseCa.gov
For: on behalf of San Jose Clean
Energy

C.C. Song

Sr. Director, Regulatory Affairs

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIF.
801 S. GRAND AVE,, STE. 400

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 713-0363
CSong@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Alexis Rizo

Regulatory Analyst

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SO. CALIFORNIA
801 S. GRAND AVE,, STE. 400

LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 376-4850

ARizo@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Ted Bardacke
Attorney

CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SOUTHERN CALIF.

555 WEST 5TH ST., 35TH FL.

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 269-5870
TBardacke@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Legal Division

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
AppRhg@cpuc.ca.gov

Jack Chang

(925) 479-9560
kowalewskia@calpine.com

For: Calpine Power America-CA,
LLC

Sarah Cornett

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
scc@cpuc.ca.gov

Sfocpucdockets

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
sfocpucdockets@dwt.com

Anna Fero

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

AnnaFero@dwt.com

Chasity Hendren

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, STE. 2300
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500
ChasityHendren@dwt.com

Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

For: Ava Community Energy
Authority

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
5737 KANAN ROAD, STE. 610
AGOURA HILLS CA 91301-1601
(818) 961-3001
douglass@energyattorney.com
For: Direct Access Customer
Coalition
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Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5020

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2837

cja@cpuc.ca.gov

Jedediah J. Gibson

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-1000
JGibson@DowneyBrand.com

Robert Earle

1388 HAIGHT ST., APT. 49
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117
(415) 609-9202

RobertEarle. SF@gmail.com

Jason Hoyle

EQ RESEARCH

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, STE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 825-3341
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Elizabeth Fox

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2247

efl@cpuc.ca.gov

Thomas Gutierrez

Administrative Law Judge Division
300 Capitol Mall

Sacramento CA 95814 4309

(415) 703-2925

tgz@cpuc.ca.gov

Sam Harper

Consultant

HARPER ADVISORY LLC
9002 SIX PINES DRIVE
SHENANDOAH TX 77380
(214) 463-9423

Gregory Klatt

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT

411 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, STE. 107
ARCADIA CA 91006

(626) 802-5733
Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com

Alissa Greenwald

Attorney

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94101

(913) 302-5567
AGreenwald@keyesfox.com

For:

CCA

Ann Springgate

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 987-8367
ASpringgate@keyesfox.com

Nikhil Vijaykar

Partner

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(408) 621-3256
NVijaykar@KeyesFox.com

For:

CCA

Tim Lindl

Partner

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(510) 314-8385
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